

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3 rd And Final Bill					
Name of the work:					
Loharpatti to Nayabasti					
Agency: Anup Rajan					
Naxaligarij,					
W. Champaran					
Agreement No: 50 SBD/2020-21					
Date of work Order: 23-12-2020					
Date of Completion: 22-12-2021					

MEASUREMENT

Item No. - 1/9

Construction of G.S.B.

Check
by
E.V.

12	x	2.50	x	1.20	x	0.15	=	5.40
28	x	1.40	x	1.30	x	0.17	=	8.66
23	x	2.60	x	1.80	x	0.13	=	13.99
8	x	2.50	x	1.40	x	0.15	=	4.20

9	x	30.00	x	4.05	x	0.10	=	109.35
1	x	25.00	x	4.05	x	0.10	=	10.13

Continuation

151.73 m³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No-2/3					
Flt in excavation for foundation					
	2	6.45	1.55	1.675	33.49
	1	5.00	1.53	0.54	4.13
					37.62 m ³

Item No-3/32					
Sand filling					
	2	6.45	1.95	0.10	2.06
	1	5.59	1.53	0.10	0.86
					2.86 m ³

Item No-4/32					
Brick flat slab					
	2	6.45	1.55		19.99
	1	5.65	1.53		8.66
					28.64 m ²

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 5/34					
Providing PCC MIS					fls
2x 6.30 x 1.40 x 0.15 = 2.65					
1x 5.77 x 1.53 x 0.55 = 4.85					
Deduct for H.P.					
$0.188 \times 0.785 \times (1.23)^2 \times 5.95$					
(-)					= 1.33
					6.17 m ³
Item No- 6/35					
Brick masonry in cement mortar (1:4)					fls
$2 \times 6.15 \times 0.825 \times 2.465 = 25.01$					
$2 \times 6.15 \times 0.400 \times 0.600 = 2.95$					
Deduct for Hume pipe					

Continuation

(-) $4 \times 0.785 \times (1.23)^2 \times 0.61 = 1.45$

26.51 m³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item No - 1/1					
Construction of Reference and working bench work - T/S					
from T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 1.14 km	
			@	R. 8564.56/km	
		2	R.	9764.00	

Item No - 2/2					
Construction of reference pillar					
from T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 1.14 km	
			@	R. 4896.55/km	
			=	R. 5354.00	

Item No - 3/3					
Clearing and grubbing road					
Coed - T/S					
from T.M.B. page no -					
				Qty = 0.34 H	
			@	R. 51133.76/H	

Continuation

= R. 17385.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 7/7					
Construction of embankment with approved material					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					$Qty = 474.78 m^3$
					@ Rs. 202.52/m ³
					= Rs. 96152.00

Item no - 5/5
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder — fls

From T.M.B. page no -
 $Qty = 2923.82 m^3$
 @ Rs. 204.16/m³
 = Rs. 596827.00

Item No - 6/6
Construction of embankment with 100 mm lead — fls

From T.M.B. page no -
 $Qty = 1107.82 m^3$

Continuation

@ Rs. 167.41/m³
 = Rs. 185460.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 29/35					
Brick masonry work in canal					f/s
from T.O. B. page no -					
					Qty = 26.51 m^3
					@ Rs. $5639.53/\text{m}^3$
					= Rs. 149504.50
Item No - 30/36					
Providing and laying 1000 mm					
dia masonry pipe					f/s
from T.O. B. page no -					
					Qty = 7.50 m
					@ Rs. $3698.45/\text{m}$
					= Rs. 27738.00
Item No - 31/37					
Plastering with cement mortar					
from T.O. B. page no -					
					Qty = 36.40 m^2
					@ Rs. $183.36/\text{m}^2$
					= Rs. 6674.00

[illegible]

42